
 

  

      Health Insurance Committee  
May 2025 

HIC Member Group Representing Dept / Division Contact Info Appointed 

Bakken (Funk), Kristie  Police Union Police funkk@billingsmt.gov 
Ph: (no city phone)    

December 2024 

Burkhalter, Katie   Teamster Union Library burkhalterk@billingsmt.gov 
Ph: 657-8258 

April 2022 

Dahl, Gina Non-Bargaining Legal  dahlg@billingsmt.gov 
Ph: 657- 8201 

July 2017 

Diaz, Cesar Police Union Police diazc@billingsmt.gov 
Ph: (no city phone)    

October 2024 

Gordon, Josh Teamsters Union PRPL gordonj@billingsmt.gov 
Ph: 698-3429 

April 2019 

Iffland, Kevin Non-Bargaining Administration ifflandk@billingsmt.gov 
Ph: 657-8478   

February  2010 

Johnson, Michael Police Union Police johnsonm@billingsmt.gov 
Ph: 657-3927 

February 2022 

Lintern, Leta Non-Bargaining Human Resources linternl@billingsmt.gov 
Ph: 657-8265 

July 2006 

Makin, Keenan  Fire Union Fire makink@billingsmt.gov 
Ph: (no city phone) 

November 2024  

Moore, Chris  Fire Union Fire moorec@billingsmt.gov  
Ph: (no city phone) 

April 2022 

Redman, DeeAnn  Retiree Retiree Deeann.redman@gmail.com 
Ph: (no city phone) 

September 2022  

Stanton, Karla Non-Bargaining Human Resources stantonk@billingsmt.gov 
Ph: 657-8204 

November 1999 

Wilkins, Jacob Fire Union Fire wilkinsj@billingsmt.gov 
Ph: (no city phone) 

February 2015 

Williams, Heather Teamsters Union Public Works  williamsh@billingsmt.gov 
Ph: 657-8323 

March 2020  

Zoeller, Andy Non-Bargaining Finance zoellera@billingsmt.gov 
Ph: 237-6264 

April 2017 

     Resource Members 

Hatz, John   - Consultant       (5/2025) Gallagher Benefit Services (GBS) john_hatz@ajg.com   

Schneck, Theresa, Client Service Executive Gallagher Benefit Services (GBS) theresa_schenck@ajg.com 

Tedesco, Katelyn - Client Associate (Theresa backup)  Gallagher Benefit Services (GBS) katelyn_tedesco@ajg.com 

Nelson, Julie - Strategic Account Executive  Employee Benefit Management Services 
(EBMS) 

j1nelson@ebms.com   &  jnelson@imagine360.com 

Kukulski, Chris - City Administrator City Administration kukulskik@billingsmt.gov 

  Hurd, Dawn - HIC Secretary           Finance hurdd@billingsmt.gov   

 


